



November 12, 2024

BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Bldg., P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: <b>543965</b>	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 NSE Symbol: <b>TVSSCS</b>
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed extracts of newspaper publication of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024 approved by the Board of Directors of TVS supply Chain Solutions Limited at their Meeting held on Monday, November 11, 2024 and published today i.e. on Tuesday November 12, 2024 in the newspapers viz. Business Standard (English Newspaper) and Makkal Kural (Tamil Newspaper).

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking You,  
Yours faithfully,

For **TVS Supply Chain Solutions Limited**

KRISHNA PRASAD P D  
Digitally signed  
by KRISHNA  
PRASAD P D  
Date: 2024.11.12  
18:04:43 +05'30'

**P D Krishna Prasad**  
Company Secretary

*Encl: As above*

**TVS Supply Chain Solutions Limited**

No 58, Eldams Road, Teynampet, Chennai - 600018, India. **Phone: +91 - 44 - 6685 7777**

**Registered Office:** No: 10, Jawahar Road, Chokkikulam, Madurai - 625002, India.

**CIN: L63011TN2004PLC054655**

**BELIEVE IN THE POWER OF US**

**ATMOSPHERE REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 CIN NO: U70102MH2007PTC166974  
 1008, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, G.M. Road Chembur (West),  
 Mumbai - 400 089, Tel No. +91 42463999 Email: cs@atmosphere02.in

**Extract Of The Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended September 30, 2024**  
 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	16,748.74	10,783.85	53,763.41
2.	Net Profit for the period (before exceptional items, share of (loss) from associates and tax)	4,962.13	683.61	9,130.50
3.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,962.83	683.61	9,129.99
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,962.83	683.61	9,129.99
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,690.91	461.53	6,762.03
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,691.11	461.29	6,763.31
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per shares Rs. 100/- each)	25.00	25.00	25.00
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	13,510.31	7,780.19	8,381.90
9.	Paid up Debt Capital (Secured Debenture)	2,500.00	9,000.00	2,500.00
10.	Basic and diluted earning / (loss) per share (Face value of Rs. 100 /- each) (not annualised for the quarter) (in Rupee) "	14,763.64	1,846.12	27,048.12
11.	Debt Redemption Reserve	250.00	900.00	250.00

**Key data relating to standalone unaudited financial results of the company as follows:-**

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total revenue (including other income)	16,748.74	10,783.85	53,763.41
	Profit before tax	4,962.13	683.61	9,130.50
	Profit after tax	3,690.21	461.53	6,762.54
2.	Debt equity ratio	0.46	2.44	1.46
3.	Debt service coverage ratio	0.83	0.35	0.50
4.	Interest service coverage ratio	2.64	1.45	2.75
5.	Basic and diluted earning / (loss) per share (Face value of Rs. 100 /- each) (not annualised for the quarter) (in Rupee) "	14,760.84	1,846.12	27,050.16
6.	Net worth	13,534.20	7,805.19	8,407.41

- Note:**
- The above results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 11, 2024. Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 as filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.atmosphere02.co.in.
  - The Board of Directors, in their meeting held on January 30, 2024, had declared and paid interim dividend of Rs. 18,000/- per equity shares for the financial year 2023-24.
  - For the items referred in under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
  - The redemption of debentures, if any in the ensuing financial year is at the option of debenture holder and hence in the opinion of the Company, the requirement of investment / deposit in accordance with the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 is not applicable.

By order of the Board  
**For Atmosphere Realty Private Limited**

Sd/-  
**Navin Makhija**  
 Managing Director  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : November 11, 2024

**TATA**  
**TATA POWER**  
 (Contracts Department)  
 Jobera Generation Plant,  
 RAHARGORAH, JAMSHEDPUR-831016, Jharkhand

**NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**

The Tata Power Company Limited invites expression of interest from eligible vendors for the package Name

S.No.	Tender Description	Ref No
1	Supply of PVC Fills for 120 MW Cooling Tower and expert supervision services at Tata Power Jobera, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand.	CC24PSJOJO-02
2	2 years rate contract for Rail Track Spares at Tata Power Jobera, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand.	CC24PSJOJO-03
3	3 years AMC of Split & Window AC at Tata Power Jobera, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand.	CC24PSJOJO-04
4	3 years rate contract for Metallurgical Testing of Boiler Tubes at Tata Power Jobera, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand.	CC24PSJOJO-05

For details of pre-qualification requirements, bid security, purchasing of tender document etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: <https://www.tatapower.com/tender/tenderlist.aspx>). Eligible vendors willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender fee for issue of bid document latest by 3<sup>rd</sup> Dec 2024.

**ANGEL ONE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off: 601, 6th Floor, Akruti Star, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093 SEBI Registration No (Stock Broker): INZ000161534

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is to inform that, certain whatsapp groups are wrongfully and deceptively using the brand name, logo of Angel One Limited along with name & image of senior official to deceive the general public in believing it to be associated with Angel One Limited. Further, application "Angel One" apk is wrongfully and deceptively using the brand name and logo of Angel One Limited to deceive the general public in believing it to be associated with Angel One Limited. These individuals are collecting funds & offering unrealistic returns on investment.

Investors and General Public are hereby informed that Angel One Limited does not have any association and/or relation, directly or indirectly with such private groups and such applications in any capacity. Be cautious of schemes promising guaranteed returns.

Angel One Limited will not be liable in any manner of financial loss and /or consequence of dealing with such whatsapp / telegram groups / rogue applications. Please note that any person dealing with them will be dealing at his/ her own risk and responsibility.

For ANGEL ONE LTD  
 Sd/-  
 Authorized Signatory  
 Date : 12.11.2024

**NOTICE**

**RECORD DATE FOR INCOME DISTRIBUTION CUM CAPITAL WITHDRAWAL (IDCW)**

NOTICE is hereby given that Sundaram Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to Sundaram Mutual Fund, has declared Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) on the face value of ₹ 10/- under the following schemes:

Scheme Name	Plan	Option	Record Date*	Amount of IDCW* (₹ per unit)	NAV per unit as on November 08, 2024 (₹)
Sundaram Aggressive Hybrid Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW	November 14, 2024	0.250	29.4982
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.350	44.7455
Sundaram Balanced Advantage Fund	Regular	Monthly IDCW		0.115	16.2476
	Direct	Monthly IDCW		0.140	19.6666

# Or subsequent business day if the specified date is a non-business day.  
 \* Income Distribution will be done/IDCW will be paid, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.

Pursuant to the payment of IDCW, the NAV of the scheme will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if applicable. The IDCW payout will be to the extent of above mentioned IDCW per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower. Past performance may or may not be sustained in future. All unitholders under the IDCW Option of the above-mentioned schemes, whose name appears on the Register of Unitholders on the aforesaid Record Date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW. The above stated quantum of IDCW and the Record Date were approved by the Board of Directors of Sundaram Trustee Company Limited vide their circular resolution dated November 11, 2024.

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd  
 R Ajith Kumar  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
 Place: Chennai  
 Date: November 12, 2024

For more information please contact:  
**Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd**  
 (Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund)  
 CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Corporate Office: 1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14.  
 Contact No. (India) 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 40 2345 2215  
 www.sundarammutual.com

Regd. Office: No. 21, Patullas Road, Chennai 600 002.

**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.**

**TVS SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L63011TN2004PLC054655  
 Regd Office: 10 Jawahar Road, Chokkikulam, Madurai – 625 002, Tamil Nadu, India  
 Website: www.tvsscs.com; Email ID: investor.relations@tvsscs.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**  
 (Values in ₹ crores except share data and otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone									Consolidated								
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended		
	30 September 2024	30 June 2024	30 September 2023	30 September 2024	30 September 2023	31 March 2024	30 September 2024	30 June 2024	30 September 2023	30 September 2024	30 June 2024	30 September 2023	30 September 2024	30 September 2023	31 March 2024			
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited			
Total Income from Operations	502.09	495.18	532.85	997.27	1,082.21	2,139.65	2,541.50	2,544.97	2,271.20	5,086.47	4,578.32	9,254.83						
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax and Exceptional items)	39.61	12.04	12.25	51.65	41.32	105.22	17.83	13.76	(4.53)	31.59	(15.20)	(9.66)						
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional items)	39.61	12.04	61.46	51.65	67.36	131.26	17.83	13.76	(7.77)	31.59	(41.61)	(36.07)						
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional items)	29.42	8.69	57.62	38.11	56.99	105.45	10.61	7.47	(21.93)	18.08	(73.09)	(57.72)						
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	28.98	8.74	56.89	37.72	56.23	103.34	24.54	12.10	(50.97)	36.64	(117.48)	(79.29)						
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	44.09	44.06	43.77	44.09	43.77	44.05	44.09	44.06	43.77	44.09	43.77	44.05						
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year							2,516.37					1,770.98						
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations (Not annualised for the quarterly periods / half-yearly periods)																		
1. Basic	0.67	0.20	1.38	0.87	1.41	2.50	0.21	0.15	(1.19)	0.36	(2.85)	(2.40)						
2. Diluted	0.66	0.20	1.35	0.86	1.41	2.50	0.21	0.15	(1.19)	0.36	(2.85)	(2.40)						

**Note:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 11, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on our website www.tvsscs.com

for and on behalf of the board of directors of  
 TVS Supply Chain Solutions Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Ravi Viswanathan**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 08713910

Place : Chennai  
 Date : 11.11.2024

**SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED**  
 Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.  
 Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in | website: www.saksoft.com

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024		Six months ended 30.09.2024		Quarter ended 30.09.2023		Six months ended 30.09.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Income from operations	21,528.95	41,629.57	19,041.07	37,388.30				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,528.13	6,886.35	3,389.13	6,677.14				
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,528.13	6,886.35	3,389.13	6,677.14				
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,616.23	5,174.85	2,527.74	5,043.09				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,693.89	6,346.14	2,242.35	5,094.30				
Equity Share capital	1,280.17	1,280.17	1,006.86	1,006.86				
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-								
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.06	4.08	2.01	4.01				
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.06	4.08	1.95	3.89				

**Notes :**

- Key Standalone financial information**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Financial statements for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 11, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone, Consolidated Financial Results and the segmental disclosures are available on the Company's website www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
- Pursuant to the approval of the shareholder in the Annual General meeting held on August 7, 2024, the Company has issued 2,65,10,250 (Two Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) Equity shares of ₹. 1/- each as fully paid up bonus equity shares in the ratio of 1 (One) fully paid Bonus Shares for every 4 (Four) Equity Shares (1:4) held by the Equity Shareholders of the Company as on September 19, 2024 i.e. Record Date. As a result of this, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased from ₹. 10,60 crores (10,60,41,000 equity shares on 1/- each) to ₹. 13,25 crores (13,25,51,250 equity shares on Rs. 1/- each). Accordingly, Earning Per Share(basic and diluted) has been restated for all comparative periods and presented as per Ind-AS-33 'Earnings per Share'
- During the quarter ended September 2024, Saksoft Limited has signed a share purchase agreement to acquire 100% of Captes Software Private Limited. The closing had taken place in the month of October 2024 and hence the current quarter results are not impacted.
- The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 11, 2024 has declared an Interim Dividend of ₹. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of ₹. 1/- share fully paid up.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Aditya Krishna**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 Place: Chennai  
 Date: November 11, 2024

**SPML INFRA LIMITED**  
 CIN: L40106DL1981PLC012228  
 Registered Office : F-27/2, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi- 110020  
 Website: www.spml.co.in, email-id: cs@spml.co.in

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED						
Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Year Ended
30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
20,075.78	22,129.98	25,396.21	42,205.76	60,801.91	1,33,131.25	20,075.78	22,184.07	25,693.89	42,259.86	61,323.80	1,36,201.42	
1,671.89	1,613.14	67.25	3,285.03	145.34	1,878.87	1,575.45	1,596.55	110.47	3,172.01	165.18	(298.44)	
-	-	-	-	-	193.38	-	-	-	-	-	193.38	
1,671.89	1,613.14	67.25	3,285.03	145.34	2,072.25	1,306.19	1,292.06	37.18	2,598.26	81.75	(105.06)	
1,400.23	1,305.49	53.07	2,705.72	120.26	1,951.62	1,306.19	1,292.06	37.18	2,598.26	81.75	(160.62)	
1,374.88	1,324.76	61.20	2,699.64	117.30	1,931.00	1,280.84	1,311.34	45.31	2,592.18	78.79	(178.14)	
1,273.38	1,273.38	1,066.00	1,273.38	1,066.00	1,066.00	1,273.38	1,273.38	1,066.00	1,273.38	1,066.00	1,066.00	
2.66/2.20	2.61/2.23	0.11/0.11	5.14/4.25	0.25/0.25	3.98/3.87	2.48/2.05	2.58/2.21	0.07/0.07	4.93/4.08	0.16/0.16	1.42/1.38	

# The Company does not have any Extraordinary items to report in above periods

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE at www.nseindia.com and BSE at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.spml.co.in
- The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 was approved by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

For SPML Infra Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Subhash Chand Sethi**  
 Chairman  
 DIN: 00464390  
 Date: 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2024  
 Place: Kolkata

**SALE NOTICE**  
**VARUN RESOURCES LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)**  
 CIN: U61200MH2010PLC208659  
 Reg. Off.: Laxmi Building, 6 Shoorji Vallabhdas Marg Ballard Estate Mumbai MH 400001 IN

**E-AUCTION**  
 Sale of Assets (NRRAs) under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016  
 Date and Time of Auction: 06/12/2024 from 11:00 to 14:00  
 (With unlimited extension of 10 minutes each)

Notice is hereby given under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 and regulation thereunder, that the Not Readily Realizable Assets identified and covered hereunder ("NRRAs") of Varun Resources Limited (in liquidation) ("VRL") stated in Table below, will be assigned by E-auction. Bids/Offer are invited from prospective investors towards this assignment / transfer under Regulation 37A read with Schedule I of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations 2016. The assets of VRL will be assigned / transferred on an "AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS"

Sr. No.	Brief details of NRRAs	Reserve Price	EMD
1	Investment in equity and preference shares/ advances/ receivables of group companies and receivables/ deposits from others	₹ 13,50,000/-	₹ 1,35,000/-

GST as applicable will be extra.

- This Sale Notice shall be read with E-Auction Process Information Document containing details of the Assets- Investment in equity and preference shares/ advances/ receivables of group companies and receivables/ deposits from others. Online E-auction Bid form declaration & Undertaking form General & technical terms & condition of the E-auction Sale are available at <https://ncltauction.auctioneer.net>
- It is clarified that, this invitation purports to invite prospective bidders and does not create any kind of binding obligation on the part of the Liquidator or the Company to effectuate the sale. Liquidator of M/s Varun Resources Limited reserves the right to suspend/abandon/cancel/ extend or modify process terms and/or reject or disqualify any prospective bidder/bid/offer at any stage of the e-auction process without assigning any reason and without any liability.
- The last date for submission of Eligibility documents and Refundable Deposit as mentioned in the Process Document is 26/11/2024. Inspection/ Due diligence at Liquidator's Office: 26/11/2024 to 03/12/2024. The Bid Document details and EMD payment details should reach the office of the Liquidator physically or by e-mail at the address given in Process Document by 06:00 PM on 04/12/2024.
- Disclaimer: The Buyer has to buy aforesaid assets on "AS IS WHERE IS; AS IS WHAT IS; WHATEVER THERE IS; WITHOUT RECOURSE" to the liquidator. It should be noted that in case of not readily realizable assets, the title of the Company on the actionable claim and other properties may be disputed by the counterparties and therefore, the said legal risk should be taken into account while making any offer. The Liquidator does not take or assume any responsibility for any shortfall or defect or shortcoming in the assets of the Company. The Liquidator shall not be held responsible / liable under any circumstances to pay any expenses including but not limited, towards any activity involved in the due diligence or handover or later stages of the process.

Sd/-  
**Sanjeev Maheshwari**  
 Liquidator in the matter of Varun Resources Ltd  
 IBB/PA-001/PA-P00279/2017-2018/10523  
 AFA Valid upto 24/01





## உலகெங்கிலும் 168 திருவள்ளுவர் சிலைகள் நிறுவிய வி.ஜி.சந்தோசத்திற்கு 35 தமிழ் அமைப்புகள் ஒரே நேரத்தில் விருதுகள் வழங்கி கவுரவிப்பு

புதுச்சேரி, நவ. 12- புதுச்சேரி உலகத் திருக்குறள் மாநாட்டில் உலகெங்கிலும் 168 திருவள்ளுவர் சிலைகள் நிறுவிய வி.ஜி.சந்தோசத்திற்கு 35 தமிழ் அமைப்புகள் தனித்தனி விருதுகள் வழங்கி கவுரவித்தன.

புதுச்சேரி உலகத் திருக்குறள் மையம், துபாய் உலகத் தமிழர்கள் (இணையவழி) பேரவை மற்றும் கவிதை வானில் இணைந்து நடத்திய 2024 உலகத் திருக்குறள் மாநாட்டில், அசிஸ்ட்-உலக சாதனை நிகழ்வுகள் நடத்தப்பட்டன. புதுச்சேரி முன்னாள் முதல்வர் வே.நாராயணசாமி முன்னிலை வகித்தார்.

இம்மாபெரும் மாநாட்டில், விஜிசி உலகத் தமிழ் சங்கம் வழியாக 30 ஆண்டுகளுக்கு மேலாக உலகெங்கிலும் திருக்குறள் தமிழ் மக்களை ஒன்றிணைக்கும் வகையில் திருக்குறள் மாநாடுகள், இலக்கிய கூட்டங்கள் நடத்தி உலகெங்கிலும் 168 திருவள்ளுவர் சிலைகள் நிறுவிய விஜிசி உலகத் தமிழ் சங்கத்தின் தலைவர் செவாலியர் டாக்டர் வி.ஜி. சந்தோசத்திற்கு 35க்கும் மேற்பட்ட தமிழ் அமைப்புகள், ஒரே மேடையில் விருது வழங்கி சிறப்பித்தனர்.

விருது வழங்கி சிறப்பு அமைப்பு விவரம் வருமாறு:- புதுச்சேரி உலகத் திருக்குறள் மையம் - "உலகப் பொதுமறை திருக்குறள் மாமணி விருது", விழி மொழி இலக்கியப் பேரவை - "திருக்குறள் செல்வர் விருது", புதுவை அரசு கலைமாமணி விருதாளர்கள் சங்கம் - "கலை ரத்னா விருது", ரோட்டரி கிளாப் ஆஃப் பாண்டிச்சேரி ஈவல் - "சேவைச் செம்மல் விருது" ஸ்ரீ சேஷா ஸ்மெல் 32 - "தமிழ்ச் சேவகர் விருது", கலை ஆலயம் ஃபைன் ஆர்ட்ஸ் அகாடமி - "கலைக் காவலா" விருது, செவாலியே, இராச. வேங்கடேசனார் அறக்கட்டளை - "தமிழாகரா" விருது, புதுவைப் பெண்கள் பாதுகாப்பு அமைப்பு - "திருவள்ளுவர் ஞானபீட விருது", கவிதை வானில் கவிமன்றம் - "திருக்குறள் காவலா" விருது, புதுச்சேரி மாநில முத்தமிழ்க் கழகம் - "வாழ்ப்புகழ் வள்ளுவர்தாசன்" தேசிய கல்வி அறக்கட்டளை, கல்விடைக்குறிச்சி - "தங்கத் தமிழா" விருது, தீமம் தொலைக்காட்சி, புதுச்சேரி - "வள்ளுவம் போற்றும் மாமணி", அண்ணல் காந்தி மக்கள் நலச்சங்கம் - "உலகப் பொதுமறை திருக்குறள் விருது", அரிக்கமேடு ஆர்.டீசேலரி - "வள்ளுவர் வார்த்தை வள்ளல்", கலை முதியோர் ஒய்ஸ் - "உலகப் பொதுமறை திருக்குறள் விருது", புன்னகைப் பூக்கள் நாடகமன்றம் - "வாழ்நாள் சாதனையாளர் விருது" அகில உலகத் தமிழ் நண்பர்கள் சமூக இயக்கம் - "குறளின் குரல் விருது", செம்மொழி தமிழ் மன்றம் - "ஞாலம் போற்றும் அகர முதல்வர் விருது", சிகரம் தொடர் மகளிர் - "திருக்குறள் சிகரம் விருது", உலகக் கவிஞர்கள் சங்கம் - "தமிழ்த் திலகம் விருது", அபிஷேகப்பாக்கம் பிரதர்ஸ் மங்கள இசை கலைக்குழு - "திருவள்ளுவர் ஆருயிர் விருது", லயன்ஸ் கிளப் ஆப் பாண்டிச்சேரி எக்ஸலன்ஸ் - "திருவள்ளுவர் அருளருவி விருது", உலகத் தமிழ்ப் பேரவை - "முப்பால் ஞாயிறு விருது" இளைஞர் கலைக்கூடம் - "வள்ளுவனின் சேவன் விருது", கட்டுகள் இலக்கியப் பேரவை - "திருக்குறள் காவலா" விருது, குழந்தைகள் கலை இலக்கிய வளர்ச்சிக் கழகம் - "திருக்குறள் சீர்பரப்புச் செம்மல்" ஆகும்.

நிகழ்ச்சியில் புதுச்சேரி முன்னாள் அமைச்சர் எம்.சுந்தரம், முதலியார்பேட்டை எஸ்.சம்பத், புதுச்சேரி மக்கள் நுகர்வோர் நீதிமன்ற நீதிபதி சீ.முத்துவேல், புதுச்சேரி ஈரம் பவண்டேஷன் நிறுவனர் கு.ராஜேந்திரன், அசிஸ்ட் உலக சாதனை நிறுவனர் இரா. ராஜேந்திரன், புதுச்சேரி உலகத் திருக்குறள் மையத்தின் தலைவர் பா. சந்திரமௌலி, நிறுவனர் சொ.சரோஜா பாபு, இண்டர்நேஷனல் பள்ளி நிர்வாகி இலட்சுமி கவிதை கவிமன்றம் கவிதாயினி ஒய்ஸ்மென் இயக்குனர் பா. மதியாணன், துணை முதல்வர் மோ.பாலமுருகன், தலைமை ஆசிரியர் சே.சத்தியவாணி மற்றும் கலந்து கொண்டனர்.



ஸ்பெக்ட்ரா சர்வீஸ் வருடாந்திர சந்திப்பு மயிலாப்பூர் ஃபைன் ஆர்ட்ஸ் நடைபெற்றது. இந்த நிகழ்ச்சிக்கு சிறப்பு விருந்தினராக ராஜ்யசபா உறுப்பினர் ஜி.கே.வாசன் கலந்து கொண்டார். கௌரவ விருந்தினராக, தெலுங்கானா மாநிலத்தின் முன்னாள் கவர்னரும், பாண்டிச்சேரியின் முன்னாள் லெப்டினன்ட் கவர்னருமான தமிழிசை செளந்தராஜன் கலந்து கொண்டார். விழாவில் ஸ்ரீ கிருஷ்ணா ஸ்வீட்ஸின் அதிபர் ஸ்ரீ.எம்.முரளிக்கு ஸ்பெக்ட்ரா விருது வழங்கப்பட்டது. பிரபல பரத நாட்டியக் கலைஞர் ஷோபனா ரமேஷ் முன்னாள் எம்.எல்.ஏ. ஆர்.நாராஜ் உடன் உள்ளனர்.

### மாரிஸ் ஸ்பின்னர்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: 11, கதிர்லக் சாலை, சென்னை 600 086.  
CIN:L3909TN1979PLC032618  
30 செப்டம்பர் 2024ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட தனியான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் சுருக்கம்

வ.எண்	விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு			முடிந்த அரையாண்டு			முடிந்த ஆண்டு
		30.09.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.06.2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	31.03.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	
1	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் வருமானம்	4,226.59	4,291.85	4,002.47	8,518.44	8,741.67	16,699.44	
2	காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்)	(152.15)	(95.97)	(364.22)	(248.12)	(859.00)	(1,326.58)	
3	வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்)	(152.15)	(95.97)	(364.22)	(248.12)	(859.00)	(1,326.58)	
4	வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்)	(107.83)	(68.03)	(258.15)	(175.86)	(608.85)	(912.92)	
5	காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு பின்) மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு முன்) உள்ளடக்கியது)	(107.83)	(68.03)	(258.15)	(175.86)	(608.85)	(899.05)	
6	சம்பங்கு ஓலதனம் (ஒரு பங்கின் முடிமதிப்பு ரூ.10/-)	792.48	792.48	792.48	792.48	792.48	792.48	
7	ரிசர்வ்கள் (முடிமதிப்பீடு ரிசர்வ்கள் நீங்கலாக கூடுதல் ஆண்டு நிதி நிலை அறிக்கையில் உள்ளது)			31.03.2024 ஆண்டு ரூ.1341.08 லட்சம்				
8	ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தியம் (ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூ.10/-) தொடர் மற்றும் திறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகள் அடிப்படையில் மற்றும் டைனாமிட்	(1.36)	(0.86)	(3.26)	(2.22)	(7.68)	(11.34)	

குறிப்பு: SEBI (பட்டியலிடும் மற்றும் வெளிநாட்டு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சில் தரக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள காலாண்டு/அரையாண்டுகளை நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விரிவான வடிவத்தில் சுருக்கமாக மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சின் இணையதளம் (www.bseindia.com) மற்றும் www.mariss.com இல் உள்ளது.

இடம்: சென்னை தேதி: 09 நவம்பர், 2024

மாரிஸ் ஸ்பின்னர்ஸ் லிமிடெட்டுக்கான நிர்வாக இயக்குனர் DIN No: 01722570

### ராம்கோ இண்டஸ்ட்ரீஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: 47, P.S.K. நகர், ராஜ்யபாளையம் 626 108  
கார்ப்பரேட் அலுவலகம்: "ஆவரால் கார்ப்பரேட் சென்டர்", 98-ஏ, டாக்டர் ராதாகிருஷ்ணன் சாலை, மயிலாப்பூர், சென்னை-4  
CIN: L26943TN1965PLC005297 Website: www.ramcoindtd.com

30.09.2024ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு/அரையாண்டுகளை தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் சுருக்கம்

வ.எண்	விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு			முடிந்த அரையாண்டு			முடிந்த ஆண்டு
		30.09.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.06.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	31.03.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	
1	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	35,317	54,316	31,582	89,633	80,278	1,50,132	
2	காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்)	3,255	4,692	1,750	7,947	6,024	10,851	
3	காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு முன், விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்)	3,255	4,692	1,750	7,947	6,024	10,851	
4	காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு பின், விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்)	1,315	3,629	766	4,944	4,037	7,297	
5	சம்பங்கு முறையை பயன்படுத்தி கணக்கிடப்பட்ட துணை நிறுவனங்களுக்கு வரிக்கு பின் (PAT) நிகர லாபத்தின் பங்கு	373	312	(1,181)	685	(495)	3,275	
6	காலத்திற்கான விரிவான மொத்த வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் மற்றும் வரிக்கு பின், இதர விரிவான வருமானம் உள்ளடக்கியது)	1,398	3,962	7,026	5,360	11,119	17,749	
7	செலுத்தப்பட்ட சம்பங்கு ஓலதனம்	835	835	836	835	836	835	
8	இதர சம்பங்கு				4,10,169	3,97,857	4,05,222	
10	பங்கு ஒன்றுக்கான சம்பந்தியம் ஒன்றின் மதிப்பு ரூ.1/- (ரூ.) (வருடாந்திரமல்ல) அடிப்படையில் பாலமிழந்தது:	2.02	4.72	(0.50)	6.74	4.24	12.67	
		2.02	4.72	(0.50)	6.74	4.24	12.67	

குறிப்புகள்:  
1. SEBI (பட்டியலிடும் மற்றும் இதர வெளிநாட்டு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சில் தரக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள காலாண்டு/அரையாண்டுகளை நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விரிவான வடிவத்தில் சுருக்கமாக மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் பங்கு ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சின் இணையதளம் (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), தி நேஷனல் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சின் இணையதளம் (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) மற்றும் ஸ்பென்சர்ஸ் இணையதளம் (URL: www.ramcoindtd.com) இல் உள்ளது.  
2. தனியான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முக்கிய தகவல் (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)

விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு			முடிந்த அரையாண்டு			முடிந்த ஆண்டு
	30.09.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.06.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	31.03.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	
செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் வருமானம்	28,094	49,259	26,430	77,353	71,746	1,29,852	
காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்)	3,444	2,757	1,600	6,201	4,235	5,960	
காலத்திற்கான விரிவான மொத்த வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் மற்றும் வரிக்கு பின், இதர விரிவான வருமானம் உள்ளடக்கியது)	3,384	2,779	3,795	6,163	6,442	7,970	

3. தேவையானதாக கருதப்படும் இடங்களில் கூடுதல் கால கணக்குகள் ரீ.எஸ்டி செய்யப்பட்டு/மறுவகைப்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ளன.

இடம்: சென்னை தேதி: 11.11.2024

ராம்கோ இண்டஸ்ட்ரீஸ் லிமிடெட்டுக்கான நிர்வாக இயக்குனர் DIN : 0729249



கருர் வைஸ்யா வங்கி அகில இந்திய அளவில் தொடர்ந்து முதன்மை வங்கியாக திகழ்கிறது. கருர் வைஸ்யா வங்கியின் 854வது கிளையை கரடிப்பட்டியில் (நாகலை) புதுக்கோட்டை அருகில்) மதுரை மாநகராட்சி ஆணையர் தினேஷ்குமார் திறந்து வைத்தார். இந்திரா பால்சுகன் குத்து விளக்கு ஏற்றினார். மதுரை கோட்டை மேலாளர் சதீஷ் பாபு, முதன்மை மேலாளர் தினேஷ்குமார் முன்னிலை வகித்தனர். மதுரை கோட்டத்தில் இது 44வது கிளை ஆகும்.

### பொது அறிவிப்பு

என் கட்சிக்காரர்கள் புழல்பலா மற்றும் தர்ஷ்குமார் ஆகியோர் மாம்பலம் தாலுக்கா, பிளாக் நெ.33, TS No.85 ராஜாஜி தெரு, கதவு எண்.16Aல் அடங்கிய சொத்தை என் கட்சிக்காரர்கள் கிராமம் வாங்க உள்ளதால் மேற்படி சொத்தின் மீது யாருக்காவது ஏதேனும் ஆட்சேபணை இருந்தால் இந்த அறிவிப்பு கண்ட 15 நாட்களுக்குள் என்னை தொடர்பு கொண்டு பரிசீலனை தேடிக்கொள்ள வேண்டியது.

R. கோபி, வழக்கறிஞர்  
நெ.5/11, கொத்தவால்சாவடி தெரு, சைதாப்பேட்டை, சென்னை-600 015  
8444411647

### தரணி ஃபைனான்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: "சீக்கிர்ஸ்", 57, எல்.பி.சி. ரோடு, திருவள்ளூர், சென்னை - 600 034.  
இடம்: சென்னை CIN:L65191TN1990PLC019152  
ஒது.எண்:91-44-28311313  
மின்னஞ்சல்: secretarial@tharanifinance.com இணையதளம்: www.tharanifinance.com

30 செப்டம்பர் 2024 ஆண்டு முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுகளை தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் சுருக்கம்

வ.எண்	விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு			முடிந்த அரையாண்டு			முடிந்த ஆண்டு
		September 30, 2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	June 30, 2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	September 30, 2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	September 30, 2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	September 30, 2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	March 31, 2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	
1	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	23.23	37.60	25.52	60.83	38.05	74.34	
2	காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்)	10.81	31.05	(7.46)	41.86	(19.22)	(30.40)	
3	வரிக்கு முன் நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (சாதாரண செயல்பாடுகளுக்கு பின்னர்)	10.81	31.05	(7.46)	41.86	(19.22)	(30.40)	
4	வரிக்கு பின் நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (சாதாரண செயல்பாடுகளுக்கு பின்னர்)	10.81	31.05	(7.46)	41.86	(19.22)	(30.40)	
5	பிற விரிவான வருமானம் (ரிசர்வ்)	-	-	-	-	-	2.05	
6	காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின்) மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு முன்) உள்ளடக்கியது	10.81	31.05	(7.46)	41.86	(19.22)	(28.35)	
7	சம்பங்கு முறையை பயன்படுத்தி கணக்கிடப்பட்ட துணை நிறுவனங்களுக்கு வரிக்கு பின் (PAT) நிகர லாபத்தின் பங்கு	499.72	499.72	499.72	499.72	499.72	499.72	
8	ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தியம் (ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூ.10/-) தொடர் மற்றும் திறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகள் அடிப்படையில் மற்றும் டைனாமிட்	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	363.39	
9	பங்கு ஒன்றுக்கான சம்பந்தியம் ஒன்றின் மதிப்பு ரூ.1/- (ரூ.) (வருடாந்திரமல்ல) அடிப்படையில் பாலமிழந்தது:	0.22	0.62	(0.15)	0.84	(0.38)	(0.61)	
		0.22	0.62	(0.15)	0.84	(0.38)	(0.61)	

குறிப்புகள்:  
1. SEBI (பட்டியலிடும் மற்றும் இதர வெளிநாட்டு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சில் தரக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள காலாண்டு/அரையாண்டுகளை நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விரிவான வடிவத்தில் சுருக்கமாக மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் பங்கு ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சின் இணையதளம் (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), தி நேஷனல் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சின் இணையதளம் (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) மற்றும் ஸ்பென்சர்ஸ் இணையதளம் (URL: www.tharaniindtd.com) இல் உள்ளது.  
2. தனியான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முக்கிய தகவல் (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)

விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு			முடிந்த அரையாண்டு			முடிந்த ஆண்டு
	30.09.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.06.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	31.03.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	
செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	502.09	495.18	532.85	997.27	1,082.21	2,139.65	
காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்)	39.61	12.04	12.25	51.65	41.32	105.22	
காலத்திற்கான விரிவான மொத்த வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் மற்றும் வரிக்கு பின், இதர விரிவான வருமானம் உள்ளடக்கியது)	39.61	12.04	61.46	51.65	67.36	131.26	
சம்பங்கு முறையை பயன்படுத்தி கணக்கிடப்பட்ட துணை நிறுவனங்களுக்கு வரிக்கு பின் (PAT) நிகர லாபத்தின் பங்கு	29.42	8.69	57.62	38.11	56.99	105.45	
ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தியம் (ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூ.10/-) தொடர் மற்றும் திறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகள் அடிப்படையில் மற்றும் டைனாமிட்	0.67	0.20	1.38	0.87	1.41	2.50	
பாலமிழந்தது:	0.66	0.20	1.35	0.86	1.41	2.50	

இடம்: சென்னை தேதி: 11.11.2024

### டி.வி.எஸ்.சி.எஸ். பி.எஸ். லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம் - 10, ஜவகர் சாலை, கொக்கிக்குளம், மதுரை - 625002  
தமிழ்நாடு, இந்தியா  
கைபேசி எண் . 044 66857777 இ - மெயில் முகவரி - investor.relations@tvsscs.com

30 செப்டம்பர் அன்று முடிவடைந்த ஒருங்கிணைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டு தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள்

(ரூ. கோடியில் பிரதியிடப்பட்டுள்ளன)

விவரம்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு			முடிந்த அரையாண்டு			முடிந்த ஆண்டு
	30 செப்டம்பர் 2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30 ஜூன் 2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30 செப்டம்பர் 2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30 செப்டம்பர் 2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30 ஜூன் 2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30 செப்டம்பர் 2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	
செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	502.09	495.18	532.85	997.27	1,082.21	2,139.65	
காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்)	39.61	12.04	12.25	51.65	41.32	105.22	
காலத்திற்கான விரிவான மொத்த வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் மற்றும் வரிக்கு பின், இதர விரிவான வருமானம் உள்ளடக்கியது)	39.61	12.04	61.46	51.65	67.36	131.26	
சம்பங்கு முறையை பயன்படுத்தி கணக்கிடப்பட்ட துணை நிறுவனங்களுக்கு வரிக்கு பின் (PAT) நிகர லாபத்தின் பங்கு	29.42	8.69	57.62	38.11	56.99	105.45	
ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தியம் (ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூ.10/-) தொடர் மற்றும் திறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகள் அடிப்படையில் மற்றும் டைனாமிட்	0.67	0.20	1.38	0.87	1.41	2.50	
பாலமிழந்தது:	0.66	0.20	1.35	0.86	1.41	2.50	

குறிப்புகள்:  
1. SEBI (பட்டியலிடும் மற்றும் இதர வெளிநாட்டு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சில் தரக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள காலாண்டு/அரையாண்டுகளை நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விரிவான வடிவத்தில் சுருக்கமாக மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் பங்கு ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சின் இணையதளம் (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates), தி நேஷனல் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சின் இணையதளம் (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates) மற்றும் ஸ்பென்சர்ஸ் இணையதளம் (URL: www.tvsscs.com) இல் உள்ளது.  
2. தனியான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முக்கிய தகவல் (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)

விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு			முடிந்த அரையாண்டு			முடிந்த ஆண்டு
	30.09.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.06.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	30.09.2023 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	31.03.2024 தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	
செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	502.09	495.18	532.85	997.27	1,082.21	2,139.65	
காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்)	39.61	12.04	12.25	51.65	41.32	105.22	
காலத்திற்கான விரிவான மொத்த வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் மற்றும் வரிக்கு பின், இதர விரிவான வருமானம் உள்ளடக்கியது)	39.61	12.04	61.46	51.65	67.36	131.26	
சம்பங்கு முறையை பயன்படுத்தி கணக்கிடப்பட்ட துணை நிறுவனங்களுக்கு வரிக்கு பின் (PAT) நிகர லாபத்தின் பங்கு	29.42	8.69	57.62	38.11	56.99	105.45	
ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தியம் (ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூ.10/-) தொடர் மற்றும் திறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகள் அடிப்படையில் மற்றும் டைனாமிட்	0.67	0.20	1.38	0.87	1.41		